



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10004/2023 and CM APPL.38546/2023**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv.

versus

SARITA DEVI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Mahipal, Mr. Khairun
Nisa and Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Advs.
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks some time to file a counter-affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 08.08.2024.
3. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/cl