



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10004/2023 & CM APPL. 38546/2023**
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Moksh Arora and Mr.Santosh**
Ramdurg, Advs.

versus

SARITA DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Kshitiz Mahipal, Mr. Khairun**
Nisa and Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Advs.
for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
08.08.2024

1. Upon perusal of the record, it is seen that no counter-affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today. The petitioner would be at liberty to file the rejoinder-affidavit within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 05.02.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing..

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/MJ