



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10004/2023 and CM APPL. 38546/2023**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Moksh Arora, Advocate.**

versus

SARITA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

1. Matter has been taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared a holiday on account of elections in Delhi.
2. None for Respondent No.1.
3. List the writ petition for hearing on 06.03.2025.
4. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/jg