



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10004/2023 & CM APPL. 71871/2025**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate
Mob: 7982486879

versus

SARITA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.C. Shukla, Advocate for R-1
Mob: 9811152045
Mr. Kushagra Raj, Adv. for R-2/MCD (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

CM APPL. 71871/2025

1. The present application has been filed seeking directions for granting electricity connection in the name of respondent no. 1 in the premises in question, i.e., *C-539, Ground Floor, near Building Scholl, Gokal Puri, Delhi-110094*, during the pendency of the present writ petition.
2. Issue notice for the date already fixed, i.e., 19th November, 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/SK