



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10004/2023 & CM APPL. 38546/2023, CM APPL. 71871/2025**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates**

versus

SARITA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. P.C. Shukla and Ms. Lata Bhati, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Kushagra Raj, Advocate for MCD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file rejoinder.
2. Last opportunity of four (4) weeks is given to file rejoinder, failing which, the right to file rejoinder shall automatically stand closed.
3. List on 29th April, 2026
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

ds